
Sister Study Cervical Cancer Outcomes (any type) and Characteristics: Data Release 6.01 

Characteristic 
 

N % 
Total Cases2 
Timing, Behavior, and Site 

Baseline 
Invasive 

Endocervix 
Unknown3 

In situ  
Endocervix 
Unknown3 

Uncertain behavior - Cervical 
Unknown timing4  

Invasive - Unknown3 
In situ - Unknown3 

Incident  
Invasive 

Endocervix 
Exocervix 
Unknown3 

In situ 
Endocervix 
Unknown3 

 

579 
 

540 
504 

5 
499 

35 
2 

33 
1 
3 
2 
1 

36 
23 

3 
1 

19 
13 

4 
9 

 
 

93.3 
87.0 

0.9 
86.2 

6.0 
0.3 
5.7 
0.2 
0.5 
0.3 
0.2 
6.2 
4.0 
0.5 
0.2 
3.3 
2.2 
0.7 
1.6 

Incident 
Race/Ethnicity5 

Non-Hispanic White 
Non-Hispanic Black 
Hispanic  
Other 

 
Age (in years) at Diagnosis 

Under 50 
50-64 
65 and older 
Missing 
 

Diagnosis Confirmation6 
Medical 
NDI Plus or death certificate only 
None 

 

36 
 

28 
7 
1 
0 

 
 

9 
18 

8 
1 

 
 

16 
1 

19 

 
 

77.8 
19.4 

2.8 
0 

 
 

25.7 
51.4 
22.9 

 
 
 

44.4 
2.8 

52.8 



  
Characteristic N % 
Incident – Medically Confirmed  16  
Stage at Diagnosis7   

0 7 50.0 
I 3 21.4 
II 0 0 
III  2 14.3 
IV 2 14.3 
Missing, cannot stage 2  

1 Data release 6.0 includes outcomes from follow-up phases that closed on or before 9/15/2016 
2 Excludes cancer diagnoses where cervical site of origin could not be ruled out, but neither is the favored site 
[n=2] 
3 Unknown site generally includes cervical - not specified, with the following exceptions: baseline and incident 
include invasive diagnoses where cervical is one of favored primary site(s) but other reproductive site(s) cannot 
be ruled out [n=2] 
4 Unknown timing represents cases that are unknown if diagnosis at or prior to baseline vs. post-baseline (i.e. 
incident case) 
5Race/ethnicity: precedence given to Hispanic ethnicity first, then Black race, then other race, then White race 
6 Medical confirmation of reported cervical cancer is generally from pathology report but may include other 
medical documentation; National Death Index (NDI) Plus or death certificate confirmation is specific to cases 
that do not have medical confirmation 
7 Stage at diagnosis is only available for cases with medical confirmation  

 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		SIS-CvCa-DR6.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

