Characteristic	N	%
Total Cases <sup>2</sup>	579	
Timing, Behavior, and Site		
Baseline	540	93.3
Invasive	504	87.0
Endocervix	5	0.9
Unknown <sup>3</sup>	499	86.2
In situ	35	6.0
Endocervix	2	0.3
Unknown <sup>3</sup>	33	5.7
Uncertain behavior - Cervical	1	0.2
Unknown timing⁴	3	0.5
Invasive - Unknown <sup>3</sup>	2	0.3
In situ - Unknown³	1	0.2
Incident	36	6.2
Invasive	23	4.0
Endocervix	3	0.5
Exocervix	1	0
Unknown <sup>3</sup>	19	3.3
In situ	13	2
Endocervix	4	0.7
Unknown <sup>3</sup>	9	1.0
Incident	36	
Race/Ethnicity <sup>5</sup>		
Non-Hispanic White	28	77.8
Non-Hispanic Black	7	19.
Hispanic	1	2.
Other	0	(
Age (in years) at Diagnosis		
Under 50	9	25.
50-64	18	51.
65 and older	8	22.
Missing	1	
Diagnosis Confirmation <sup>6</sup>		
Medical	16	44.
NDI Plus or death certificate only	1	2.3
None	19	52.

Characteristic	N	%
Incident – Medically Confirmed	16	
Stage at Diagnosis <sup>7</sup>		
0	7	50.0
1	3	21.4
II	0	0
III	2	14.3
IV	2	14.3
Missing, cannot stage	2	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Data release 6.0 includes outcomes from follow-up phases that closed on or before 9/15/2016

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Excludes cancer diagnoses where cervical site of origin could not be ruled out, but neither is the favored site [n=2]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Unknown site generally includes cervical - not specified, with the following exceptions: baseline and incident include invasive diagnoses where cervical is one of favored primary site(s) but other reproductive site(s) cannot be ruled out [n=2]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>Unknown timing represents cases that are unknown if diagnosis at or prior to baseline vs. post-baseline (i.e. incident case)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup>Race/ethnicity: precedence given to Hispanic ethnicity first, then Black race, then other race, then White race <sup>6</sup> Medical confirmation of reported cervical cancer is generally from pathology report but may include other medical documentation; National Death Index (NDI) Plus or death certificate confirmation is specific to cases that do not have medical confirmation

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup> Stage at diagnosis is only available for cases with medical confirmation